
2023 Tufts University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-11   Conf: 11-1   Home: 15-2   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (308), Opp (339)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Evans (3), Leonard (2), Stawiecki (1), Opp (6)   Picked
Off: Fleckner (2), Solomon (2), Leonard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Bowman (3), Whitfield (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Podeszwa 3, Reed 2, Kinney 1, McFall 1, Schwartz 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (79-122), Bowman (27-47), Brown (9-9), Mayer (8-11), Whitfield (8-8), Reed (5-8), Brala (4-5), Schwartz
(4-6), Podeszwa (3-6), Kinney (2-8), McFall (2-3), Tucker (2-2), Beindorff (1-1), Donato (1-1), Gustavson (1-2), McLaughlin (1-3), Wilson (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Evans, Jimmy .324 42-41 139 28 45 17 2 4 42 78 .561 23 8 19 0 .444 1 2 7-9 33 0 2 .943
11 Bowman, Connor .287 39-36 122 22 35 6 0 2 22 47 .385 16 4 18 0 .377 4 2 1-3 272 33 1 .997
16 Leonard, Ben .276 42-41 145 30 40 10 1 4 27 64 .441 29 5 24 1 .413 0 0 21-22 59 1 2 .968
7 Fleckner, Henry .273 42-42 150 34 41 10 0 3 24 60 .400 20 4 33 0 .371 1 9 25-26 102 44 4 .973
12 Fleischer, Ozzie .270 42-42 137 28 37 5 0 0 18 42 .307 16 6 13 1 .366 2 7 18-21 59 103 4 .976
3 Solomon, Patrick .261 42-41 142 27 37 8 3 0 20 51 .359 18 6 20 3 .361 3 7 23-29 20 77 10 .907
34 Flavin, Connor .214 38-36 131 21 28 5 0 5 30 48 .366 18 6 48 1 .335 0 0 7-8 237 15 3 .988
2 McCullough, Jesse .359 29-23 92 23 33 4 1 0 15 39 .424 17 1 17 0 .455 2 1 9-15 43 58 4 .962
28 Stawiecki, Todd .250 16-8 28 5 7 2 0 2 6 15 .536 5 0 10 0 .364 0 0 0-0 18 0 2 .900
20 Fritz, John .250 14-2 12 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 3 2 2 0 .471 0 1 1-1 5 0 1 .833
38 Davidson, Connor .241 28-26 87 13 21 5 0 3 15 35 .402 13 2 19 1 .346 2 0 2-4 84 8 2 .979
27 Duffy, Jackson .210 23-18 62 14 13 2 1 2 9 23 .371 12 3 15 1 .354 2 0 2-4 45 0 3 .938
36 McKiernan, Owen .208 11-6 24 6 5 1 0 1 4 9 .375 3 0 8 0 .286 1 0 4-5 17 0 0 1.000
26 Brala, Connor .182 11-5 22 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .182 2 2 8 0 .308 0 2 0-0 36 2 0 1.000
5 Sowell, Clay .167 12-8 30 9 5 0 0 2 5 11 .367 4 3 14 0 .324 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
6 Briody, Johnny .000 11-0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
42 Whitfield, Malcolm .000 14-3 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 4 2 0 .538 0 0 6-6 28 0 1 .966
31 Podeszwa, Connor .000 15-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 11 2 .909
Totals .265 42-42 1337 279 354 75 8 28 238 529 .396 203 56 274 8 .380 18 31 127-154 1079 393 43 .972
Opponents .259 42-42 1398 196 362 56 4 31 175 519 .371 154 48 340 11 .351 5 14 40-62 1054 376 63 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Fanning, Patrick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
45 Edwards, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
13 McFall, Brendan 2.13 1-3 20 0 0 0-0 9 25.1 20 12 6 7 27 2 0 1 .215 1 5 0 0 1
25 Donato, Matt 2.35 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 4 2 5 7 1 1 1 .306 0 2 0 0 0
15 Chapleski, Jack 2.70 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 .231 1 1 0 1 0
19 Tucker, Aidan 2.84 4-0 10 0 0 0-0 2 25.1 24 9 8 3 24 4 0 3 .240 1 1 0 0 2
24 Brown, Gavin 3.32 1-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 16 8 7 12 25 1 1 1 .216 2 0 0 0 0
35 Reed, Silas 3.36 6-1 13 9 0 0-0 0 56.1 49 28 21 29 70 9 0 4 .237 4 5 0 2 5
31 Podeszwa, Connor 3.77 6-3 14 10 0 0-0 0 57.1 59 30 24 25 53 5 0 5 .265 5 9 0 1 1
33 Beindorff, Hunter 3.86 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 15 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 .441 0 0 0 0 1
17 Mayer, Cameron 3.93 2-0 12 1 0 0-0 1 36.2 30 20 16 19 34 5 1 4 .214 1 6 0 0 1
21 Kinney, Connor 4.09 5-1 10 10 2 1-0 0 61.2 58 30 28 15 41 9 0 7 .248 1 5 0 0 1
23 Wells, Justin 5.52 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 17 12 9 7 15 3 0 0 .283 2 7 2 0 0
10 Gustavson, Lucas 6.46 1-0 8 5 0 0-0 0 15.1 17 13 11 5 18 1 0 3 .266 1 2 3 0 1
22 Wilson, Liam 7.04 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 9 6 6 3 6 4 0 0 .290 1 1 0 0 0
9 McLaughlin, Jack 7.15 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 1 11.1 15 9 9 8 8 4 0 0 .349 1 3 1 1 1
14 Schwartz, Jack 8.31 0-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 8 8 11 8 3 0 2 .382 3 1 0 0 0
29 29 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.03 31-11 149 42 2 2 14 359.2 362 196 161 154 340 56 4 31 .259 25 48 6 5 14
Opponents 5.92 11-31 154 42 2 1 4 351.1 354 279 231 203 274 75 8 28 .265 52 56 14 18 31



2023 Tufts University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Brala, Connor 38 36 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
36 McKiernan, Owen 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kinney, Connor 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 2 6 .250 0 0
19 Tucker, Aidan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 McFall, Brendan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
22 Wilson, Liam 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Briody, Johnny 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wells, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Beindorff, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Sowell, Clay 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Schwartz, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Donato, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 McLaughlin, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
24 Brown, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
11 Bowman, Connor 306 272 33 1 .997 0 27 20 .574 3 0
34 Flavin, Connor 255 237 15 3 .988 11 0 0 — 0 0
38 Davidson, Connor 94 84 8 2 .979 8 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fleischer, Ozzie 166 59 103 4 .976 11 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fleckner, Henry 150 102 44 4 .973 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leonard, Ben 62 59 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Whitfield, Malcolm 29 28 0 1 .966 0 8 0 1.000 1 0
2 McCullough, Jesse 105 43 58 4 .962 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Evans, Jimmy 35 33 0 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Duffy, Jackson 48 45 0 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Podeszwa, Connor 22 9 11 2 .909 1 3 3 .500 0 0
3 Solomon, Patrick 107 20 77 10 .907 7 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stawiecki, Todd 20 18 0 2 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Reed, Silas 10 0 9 1 .900 0 5 3 .625 0 0
20 Fritz, John 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mayer, Cameron 5 0 4 1 .800 0 8 3 .727 0 0
4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gustavson, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 29 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Chapleski, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fanning, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Edwards, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1515 1079 393 43 .972 54 79 43 .648 4 0
Opponents 1493 1054 376 63 .958 54 254 51 .833 18 4


